4.7 Temporary Closure from Public Access of 6 Parking Spaces in Lot 7

1. Authorize the City Manager or designee to take all steps necessary to accept and receive Office of Traffic

Safety Selective Traffic Enforcement Program Grant funds in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars

($75,000) from the State of California.

2. Appropriate Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in grant revenue and expenditures in the Police

Department budget to assist with personnel overtime associated with identified traffic and DUI

enforcement efforts, training, and education (Five votes required).

4.6 Acceptance and Appropriation of $75,000 Office of Traffic Safety Selective Traffic Enforcement Program Grant